FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Wold Group Hosts Networking Event for Local Business Community

Weichert, Wold Group

SCHERERVILLE, Ind. / Sept.7, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors[®] - Wold Group was honored to host its first-ever networking event for members of the Schererville business community on Aug. 30.

The Weichert[®] affiliate also invited several of its preferred service provides, who brought various raffle prizes to the after-hours networking event.

"We had such a great time hosting this event for our town's business community and introducing them to some of the great service providers that assist our clients with their home buying and selling needs," said Tom Wold, the co-broker/co-owner of Weichert, Realtors[®] - Wold Group. "I hope our guests had as much fun as we did."

Wold's agency has been a member of the Schererville Chamber of Commerce since the company opened in 2006. The real estate company joined the Weichert national franchise network in 2016.

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Wold Group is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Northwest Indiana and South Suburban Chicago.



Weichert, Realtors[®] - Wold Group hosted an afterhours networking event for members of the Schererville Chamber of Commerce on Aug. 30 at its office on E. Lincoln Highway.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors[®] - Wold Group, located at 746 E. Lincoln Highway in Schererville, contact Tom Wold or Teresa Joyce at 219-864-8440 or visit <u>www.woldrealty.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.